
Cumulative 

Score Dog Breed OwnerPlace

Mound City Obedience Training Club

10/14/16 - 10/16/16

Obedience Regional

Cumulative Scores after 1 trial

397.0 OTCH Goldenloch Lay Down Your Bets UDX21 OGM Golden Retriever Peggy McConnell1

397.0 OTCH High Times Uncharted Waters UDX13 OGM GN RAfcuts Golden Retriever Kathleen Rasinowich-Platt2

397.0 OTCH Bustin Waters Exceeds Expectations UDX7 OGM BN GO RN Labrador Retriever Kori Bevis3

396.5 OTCH Sunfire's What's On Tap UDX Golden Retriever Lynn Heidinger4

396.0 OTCH Kuventre's Go N' for the Gold UDX3 OM4 GN Golden Retriever Jill Rodgers5

394.5 OTCH Goldenloch Makin' A Statement UDX22 OGM Golden Retriever Gary J Platt6

393.5 Wildfire Here's Lookin At Ewe CDX Border Collie Mary Ruth7

393.0 OTCH Kelakye's Joshua Deets of Kuventre UDX OGM VER JH Golden Retriever Karen Ann Fuss8

392.0 OTCH Sharrigan's Purdy Birdie Boy Samson UDX4 OM7 SH Labrador Retriever Sharri Sibert9

391.5 OTCH My Dolly Molly Two Spots UDX13 OGM VER Papillon Nancy Muller10

390.5 Polesitter's Walk This Way UD OM1 BN VER RE MX MXJ English Springer Spaniel Emily Falterman11

390.5 Kanosak's Young Goddess UDX4 OM7 BN GN GO RAE6 MX OAJ C Golden Retriever Francene Andresen12

386.0 Himark's R Little Devil N Blue Jeans UD PCDX BN GN RN Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Cutshall13

385.0 ThreePonds Standing Ovation II UD Newfoundland Carol Giffhorn14

385.0 Gypsy Standard Poodle Debra Bellm15

384.5 Bedlam's Kindled Karma UDX OM1 Bearded Collie Laurie Lo16

382.5 PACH2 DarnFar's Scotty My Lad UD GN MXP8 MXPG MJP10 MJPC Border Collie Sally McLees17

382.5 Spring Valley Blue Smoke UD RN HT NA OAJ Shetland Sheepdog Nicole Taylor18

379.5 MACH Blue Heavens Moonlight Ramble UD RAE MXB MJB Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Curtis19

374.0 Sansu Brie of Walden Farm UDX8 BN Standard Poodle Nancy Warshauer20

199.5 Tanbark's Ubetcha UD Golden Retriever Yvonne M Piefer21

196.5 CH OTCH Keesbrook's Diamond Jubilee UDX Keeshond Marion Crain22

195.0 OTCH MACH2 PACH Becksgold Jumping For Joy VCD2 UDX RA Golden Retriever Lynn Bauer23

192.5 OTCH Kell Moonbeam A Star Is Born UDX5 OGM RE HT Shetland Sheepdog Helena Lloyd24

192.0 Mic Mac Smokingold Retriever Tommy UD Golden Retriever Beverly Searls25

190.5 JusDandy Diamonds And Denim UDX2 OM2 RAE HSAs HXAd MX M Shetland Sheepdog Jan Miller26

188.0 CH Jackpot's Copper River UD VER RA JH MX MXJ Vizsla Patricia Martin27

187.5 GCH Winbucks Mosaic Wheel D'Fortune UDX6 OM8 HSAd Cardigan Welsh Corgi Charles Harrison28

182.5 Serenade's Simply Dreamy UD Papillon Nancy Muller29

181.5 Natalie's Maggie of Walden Farm CDX Standard Poodle Nancy Warshauer30

0.0 Shamrock Acres Looking to Steal Labrador Retriever Carolyn Johnson31

0.0 Emmy Emmy UD RE All American Dog Patricia Martin32

0.0 Heelalong Never Say Never UDX OM1 RA Border Collie Kathy Williamson33

0.0 MACH4 Southcross Majority Vote UDX OM2 BN GN GO VER MXG2 Miniature Schnauzer Nancy Lincoln34

0.0 Woodwynd's High Tea at Crossroads UDX3 OM4 MX MXJ Dalmatian Jeannine R Kerr35



Friday

Regular High in Trial

Dogs with the same score are listed in order of their placement in their class.

432 Open B 199.5Yvonne M Piefer Tanbark's Ubetcha

436 Open B 199Peggy McConnell Goldenloch Lay Down Your Bets

444 Utility B 199Lynn Heidinger Sunfire's What's On Tap

437 Open B 198.5Kathleen Rasinowich-Platt High Times Uncharted Waters

446 Open B 198.5Kori Bevis Bustin Waters Exceeds Expectations

437 Utility B 198.5Kathleen Rasinowich-Platt High Times Uncharted Waters

430 Utility B 198.5Jill Rodgers Kuventre's Go N' for the Gold

446 Utility B 198.5Kori Bevis Bustin Waters Exceeds Expectations

434 Open B 198Gary J Platt Goldenloch Makin' A Statement

436 Utility B 198Peggy McConnell Goldenloch Lay Down Your Bets

444 Open B 197.5Lynn Heidinger Sunfire's What's On Tap

430 Open B 197.5Jill Rodgers Kuventre's Go N' for the Gold

422 Open B 197Mary Ruth Wildfire Here's Lookin At Ewe

403 Utility B 197Nancy Muller My Dolly Molly Two Spots

414 Open B 196.5Marion Crain Keesbrook's Diamond Jubilee

429 Open B 196.5Karen Ann Fuss Kelakye's Joshua Deets of Kuventre

447 Utility B 196.5Sharri Sibert Sharrigan's Purdy Birdie Boy Samson

429 Utility B 196.5Karen Ann Fuss Kelakye's Joshua Deets of Kuventre

434 Utility B 196.5Gary J Platt Goldenloch Makin' A Statement

422 Utility B 196.5Mary Ruth Wildfire Here's Lookin At Ewe

302 Open A 196Nancy Curtis Norwood's Owl Love Ewe Like Crazy

431 Open B 196Francene Andresen Kanosak's Young Goddess

439 Utility B 196Julie N Collins High Times Ready When You Are

424 Utility B 196Emily Falterman Polesitter's Walk This Way

203 Novice B 195.5Ruth Ann Favreau Huntleigh's Dance'N The Two Step

447 Open B 195.5Sharri Sibert Sharrigan's Purdy Birdie Boy Samson

419 Utility B 195Lynn Bauer Becksgold Jumping For Joy

403 Open B 194.5Nancy Muller My Dolly Molly Two Spots

427 Open B 194.5Sally McLees DarnFar's Scotty My Lad

424 Open B 194.5Emily Falterman Polesitter's Walk This Way

431 Utility B 194.5Francene Andresen Kanosak's Young Goddess

412 Utility B 194.5Nicole Taylor Spring Valley Blue Smoke

104 Novice A 194Rachel Counts Wonder Woman Athena The Goddes

425 Open B 194Laurie Lo Bedlam's Kindled Karma

101 Novice A 193.5Arlene Koch Simon

435 Open B 193.5Carol Giffhorn ThreePonds Standing Ovation II

448 Utility B 193.5Debra Bellm Gypsy

408 Utility B 193.5Darlene Cutshall Himark's R Little Devil N Blue Jeans

408 Open B 192.5Darlene Cutshall Himark's R Little Devil N Blue Jeans

406 Open B 192.5Helena Lloyd Kell Moonbeam A Star Is Born



Friday

Regular High in Trial

Dogs with the same score are listed in order of their placement in their class.

438 Utility B 192Beverly Searls Mic Mac Smokingold Retriever Tom

448 Open B 191.5Debra Bellm Gypsy

435 Utility B 191.5Carol Giffhorn ThreePonds Standing Ovation II

413 Open B 191Nancy Curtis Blue Heavens Moonlight Ramble

411 Open B 190.5Jan Miller JusDandy Diamonds And Denim

425 Utility B 190.5Laurie Lo Bedlam's Kindled Karma

106 Novice A 188.5Barbara Fawver Eternal Moon Quest of Augustus

418 Utility B 188.5Nancy Warshauer Sansu Brie of Walden Farm

413 Utility B 188.5Nancy Curtis Blue Heavens Moonlight Ramble

412 Open B 188Nicole Taylor Spring Valley Blue Smoke

441 Utility B 188Patricia Martin Jackpot's Copper River

427 Utility B 188Sally McLees DarnFar's Scotty My Lad

402 Utility B 187.5Charles Harrison Winbucks Mosaic Wheel D'Fortune

418 Open B 185.5Nancy Warshauer Sansu Brie of Walden Farm

107 Novice A 184.5Sharon Reiss Finn

301 Open A 183Kathy Schreck Boot Scootin' Beagle

401 Open B 182.5Nancy Muller Serenade's Simply Dreamy

440 Open B 181.5Nancy Warshauer Natalie's Maggie of Walden Farm

503 Utility A 181Eloise Nilges Cedarwood's Lily of the Valley



Friday

High Combined

# # ScoreScore Total

436Open B 436Utility BGoldenloch Lay Down Your Bets 397.0198.0199.0 ++*

446Open B 446Utility BBustin Waters Exceeds Expectations 397.0198.5198.5*

437Open B 437Utility BHigh Times Uncharted Waters 397.0198.5198.5*

444Open B 444Utility BSunfire's What's On Tap 396.5199.0197.5*

430Open B 430Utility BKuventre's Go N' for the Gold 396.0198.5197.5*

434Open B 434Utility BGoldenloch Makin' A Statement 394.5196.5198.0*

422Open B 422Utility BWildfire Here's Lookin At Ewe 393.5196.5197.0

429Open B 429Utility BKelakye's Joshua Deets of Kuventre 393.0196.5196.5*

447Open B 447Utility BSharrigan's Purdy Birdie Boy Samson 392.0196.5195.5*

403Open B 403Utility BMy Dolly Molly Two Spots 391.5197.0194.5*

424Open B 424Utility BPolesitter's Walk This Way 390.5196.0194.5

431Open B 431Utility BKanosak's Young Goddess 390.5194.5196.0

408Open B 408Utility BHimark's R Little Devil N Blue Jeans 386.0193.5192.5

448Open B 448Utility BGypsy 385.0193.5191.5

435Open B 435Utility BThreePonds Standing Ovation II 385.0191.5193.5

425Open B 425Utility BBedlam's Kindled Karma 384.5190.5194.0

427Open B 427Utility BDarnFar's Scotty My Lad 382.5188.0194.5

412Open B 412Utility BSpring Valley Blue Smoke 382.5194.5188.0

413Open B 413Utility BBlue Heavens Moonlight Ramble 379.5188.5191.0

418Open B 418Utility BSansu Brie of Walden Farm 374.0188.5185.5



Friday

Scores by Class

Novice A

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 4 Qualified: 4Shown: 4

104 194.0 1 Wonder Woman Athena The Goddess Rachel Counts

101 193.5 2 Simon Arlene Koch

106 188.5 3 Eternal Moon Quest of Augustus Barbara Fawver

107 184.5 4 Finn Sharon Reiss



Friday

Scores by Class

Novice B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 2 Qualified: 1Shown: 1

203 195.5 1 Huntleigh's Dance'N The Two Step Ruth Ann Favreau

201 ABS Anticipation Combustion Elaine Lindhorst



Friday

Scores by Class

Open A

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 5 Qualified: 2Shown: 4

302 196.0 1 Norwood's Owl Love Ewe Like Crazy Nancy Curtis

301 183.0 2 Boot Scootin' Beagle Kathy Schreck

304 NQ Gekko's Snow Punk Of Wild Ridge Monica Colvin

305 NQ La Femme Lolita Kelsey Tipton

308 ABS Kan-Points Sweet Revenge Theresa Boxdorfer



Friday

Scores by Class

Open B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 40 Qualified: 26Shown: 35

OTCH

Pts

OM

Pts

432 199.5 1 Tanbark's Ubetcha Yvonne M Piefer1815

436 199.0 2 Goldenloch Lay Down Your Bets Peggy McConnell515

437 198.5 3+ High Times Uncharted Waters Kathleen Rasinowich-Platt215

446 198.5 4 Bustin Waters Exceeds Expectations Kori Bevis115

434 198.0 Goldenloch Makin' A Statement Gary J Platt15

430 197.5 Kuventre's Go N' for the Gold Jill Rodgers15

444 197.5 Sunfire's What's On Tap Lynn Heidinger15

422 197.0 Wildfire Here's Lookin At Ewe Mary Ruth15

414 196.5 Keesbrook's Diamond Jubilee Marion Crain12

429 196.5 Kelakye's Joshua Deets of Kuventre Karen Ann Fuss12

431 196.0 Kanosak's Young Goddess Francene Andresen12

447 195.5 Sharrigan's Purdy Birdie Boy Samson Sharri Sibert12

403 194.5 My Dolly Molly Two Spots Nancy Muller9

424 194.5 Polesitter's Walk This Way Emily Falterman9

427 194.5 DarnFar's Scotty My Lad Sally McLees9

425 194.0 Bedlam's Kindled Karma Laurie Lo9

435 193.5 ThreePonds Standing Ovation II Carol Giffhorn9

406 192.5 Kell Moonbeam A Star Is Born Helena Lloyd9

408 192.5 Himark's R Little Devil N Blue Jeans Darlene Cutshall9

448 191.5 Gypsy Debra Bellm6

413 191.0 Blue Heavens Moonlight Ramble Nancy Curtis6

411 190.5 JusDandy Diamonds And Denim Jan Miller6

412 188.0 Spring Valley Blue Smoke Nicole Taylor

418 185.5 Sansu Brie of Walden Farm Nancy Warshauer

401 182.5 Serenade's Simply Dreamy Nancy Muller

440 181.5 Natalie's Maggie of Walden Farm Nancy Warshauer

402 NQ Winbucks Mosaic Wheel D'Fortune Charles Harrison

405 NQ Southcross Majority Vote Nancy Lincoln

407 NQ Emmy Emmy Patricia Martin

419 NQ Becksgold Jumping For Joy Lynn Bauer

421 NQ Heelalong Never Say Never Kathy Williamson

423 NQ Woodwynd's High Tea at Crossroads Jeannine R Kerr

438 NQ Mic Mac Smokingold Retriever Tommy Beverly Searls

441 NQ Jackpot's Copper River Patricia Martin

445 NQ Shamrock Acres Looking to Steal Carolyn Johnson

415 ABS Brasstax Fanning the Flames Nancy Ripperger

420 ABS Sunshine The Beat Goes On Sandy Flaaten

442 ABS Maplehills On The Journey Sandy Flaaten

449 ABS Highroller Summer Triangle Joanne Bockhorn

450 ABS Zaniri's Off The Chart Robin Fargus



Friday

Scores by Class

Utility A

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 2 Qualified: 1Shown: 1

503 181.0 1 Cedarwood's Lily of the Valley Eloise Nilges

502 ABS Funtimes Flying on Bye Anne Headings



Friday

Scores by Class

Utility B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 42 Qualified: 25Shown: 41

OTCH

Pts

OM

Pts

444 199.0 1 Sunfire's What's On Tap Lynn Heidinger4015

437 198.5 2++ High Times Uncharted Waters Kathleen Rasinowich-Platt1715

430 198.5 3+ Kuventre's Go N' for the Gold Jill Rodgers715

446 198.5 4 Bustin Waters Exceeds Expectations Kori Bevis315

436 198.0 Goldenloch Lay Down Your Bets Peggy McConnell15

403 197.0 My Dolly Molly Two Spots Nancy Muller15

422 196.5 Wildfire Here's Lookin At Ewe Mary Ruth12

429 196.5 Kelakye's Joshua Deets of Kuventre Karen Ann Fuss12

434 196.5 Goldenloch Makin' A Statement Gary J Platt12

447 196.5 Sharrigan's Purdy Birdie Boy Samson Sharri Sibert12

424 196.0 Polesitter's Walk This Way Emily Falterman12

439 196.0 High Times Ready When You Are Julie N Collins12

419 195.0 Becksgold Jumping For Joy Lynn Bauer12

412 194.5 Spring Valley Blue Smoke Nicole Taylor9

431 194.5 Kanosak's Young Goddess Francene Andresen9

408 193.5 Himark's R Little Devil N Blue Jeans Darlene Cutshall9

448 193.5 Gypsy Debra Bellm9

438 192.0 Mic Mac Smokingold Retriever Tommy Beverly Searls9

435 191.5 ThreePonds Standing Ovation II Carol Giffhorn6

425 190.5 Bedlam's Kindled Karma Laurie Lo6

413 188.5 Blue Heavens Moonlight Ramble Nancy Curtis

418 188.5 Sansu Brie of Walden Farm Nancy Warshauer

427 188.0 DarnFar's Scotty My Lad Sally McLees

441 188.0 Jackpot's Copper River Patricia Martin

402 187.5 Winbucks Mosaic Wheel D'Fortune Charles Harrison

401 NQ Serenade's Simply Dreamy Nancy Muller

405 NQ Southcross Majority Vote Nancy Lincoln

406 NQ Kell Moonbeam A Star Is Born Helena Lloyd

407 NQ Emmy Emmy Patricia Martin

409 NQ Wyndspell Live Wire Marion Crain

411 NQ JusDandy Diamonds And Denim Jan Miller

414 NQ Keesbrook's Diamond Jubilee Marion Crain

416 NQ Ferndelle's Fast Track Calvin Danelle Oliver

421 NQ Heelalong Never Say Never Kathy Williamson

423 NQ Woodwynd's High Tea at Crossroads Jeannine R Kerr

432 NQ Tanbark's Ubetcha Yvonne M Piefer

440 NQ Natalie's Maggie of Walden Farm Nancy Warshauer

443 NQ Jackpot's Going Going Gone Will Dede

445 NQ Shamrock Acres Looking to Steal Carolyn Johnson

449 NQ Highroller Summer Triangle Joanne Bockhorn

450 NQ Zaniri's Off The Chart Robin Fargus

415 ABS Brasstax Fanning the Flames Nancy Ripperger



Friday

Scores by Class

Preferred Novice

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 4 Qualified: 3Shown: 3

702 197.0 1 Jada Mayhem Leroy G Gouge

703 191.0 2 Larley's Luke Skywalker Sue Riegerix

704 183.0 3 Eternal Moon Quest of Augustus Barbara Fawver

701 ABS Wicklow Wicked Good Lisa Kronsberg



Friday

Scores by Class

Preferred Open

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 2 Qualified: 0Shown: 0

POC

Pts

731 ABS Farwests Edge Lisa Kronsberg

732 ABS Sally Rides Again Rachael Williams



Friday

Scores by Class

Preferred Utility

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 2 Qualified: 1Shown: 1

POC

Pts

762 193.5 1 High Times Ready When You Are Julie N Collins9

761 ABS Farwests Edge Lisa Kronsberg



Friday

Scores by Class

Beginner Novice A

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 2 Qualified: 2Shown: 2

602 193.0 1 Redfeathers Kick It Up A Notch Wendy Culbertson

102 192.0 2 Bandie Jeanne Davis



Friday

Scores by Class

Beginner Novice B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 2 Qualified: 2Shown: 2

632 196.5 1 Sweet Molly From Greenup Rose Hutches

631 195.0 2 Ambermoon Christmas Caper Barbara Redecker



Friday

Scores by Class

Versatility

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 1 Qualified: 1Shown: 1

661 196.0 1 JusDandy Diamonds And Denim Jan Miller



Friday

High Combined

# # ScoreScore Total

Highest Combined Score, Ties Broken by Lowest Time

1407Advanced B 1407Excellent BJada Mayhem 199.0100.099.0

1406Advanced B 1406Excellent BDouble J's Jim Dandy 197.099.098.0

1405Advanced B 1405Excellent BJoe Cain 197.098.099.0

1413Advanced B 1413Excellent BLarley's Luke Skywalker 196.096.0100.0

1404Advanced B 1404Excellent BIndian Creek Shenanigan 191.092.099.0



Friday

Scores by Class

Rally Novice A

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

1101 NQ Bandie Jeanne Davis



Friday

Scores by Class

Rally Novice B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

1206 81.0 1 Newahause Triple Crown Bel Pam Thornburg

1205 81.0 2 Augustus of Sawmill Hollow Mary McCarthy

1207 72.0 3 Mystic Tirnan' Ogg Undisputed Joan Rothfuss

1204 NQ Ferndelle's Flying Cloud of HCR Danelle Oliver

1201 ABS Talavera's Bringing Down Tokoyo Emily Falterman

1203 ABS La Femme Lolita Kelsey Tipton

1208 ABS Yellowsnow Malamutes Stardust Fairy Jackie Wyandt



Friday

Scores by Class

Rally Advanced B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

1413 100.0 1 Larley's Luke Skywalker Sue Riegerix

1407 99.0 2 Jada Mayhem Leroy G Gouge

1404 99.0 3 Indian Creek Shenanigan Darlene Cutshall

1405 99.0 4 Joe Cain Justin Sims

1406 98.0 Double J's Jim Dandy Lavada S Vanderheiden

1402 95.0 Wicklow Wicked Good Lisa Kronsberg

1408 88.0 Coach Crazy Horse Lynn Wesselmann

1411 72.0 Camelot's Lady of the Lake Joan Rothfuss

1412 ABS Kan-Points Sweet Revenge Theresa Boxdorfer



Friday

Scores by Class

Rally Excellent A

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

1501 82.0 1 ClearCreek Black Rose Mary McCarthy



Friday

Scores by Class

Rally Excellent B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

1407 100.0 1 Jada Mayhem Leroy G Gouge

1406 99.0 2 Double J's Jim Dandy Lavada S Vanderheiden

1417 99.0 3 Norwood's To Infinity and Beyond Justin Sims

1405 98.0 4 Joe Cain Justin Sims

1413 96.0 Larley's Luke Skywalker Sue Riegerix

1404 92.0 Indian Creek Shenanigan Darlene Cutshall

1412 ABS Kan-Points Sweet Revenge Theresa Boxdorfer

1414 ABS Esmonds Eleanor Rigby Tom Arns

1415 ABS Shadow Crest Dash Away All Jackie Wyandt
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